Forman, N. Dak. JuLv 27, 1954,

THe BoarD oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE tN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION,
CALLED By THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTITUTING CONQEMNAT ION PROCEEDINGS ON PROJECT
F-191 ( Hicuway No. 13, Gwinner-MiLnoR), AND To pav Estimate No, 2 on Prousect S 685(1) AND To TRaNsACT
OTHER BUSINESS, PERTAINING TO HIGHWAYS,

ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD WERE PRESENT.

CommisSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD WAIVE THE 10 DAYS NOTICE OF TiME 1
FOR THE MEETING, REQUIRED BY LAW,
Commiss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMISSIONER SM1TH INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPT1ION}

THe State HigHway CommissIoNER HAVING FILED WiITH THE COUNTY AUDITOR A PETITION, REQUESTING
THAT THIS BOARD ASCERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE OAMAGES TO AND MAKE AWARD THEREFOR, CERTAIN TRACTS OF LAND
wiTHIN TH1S COUNTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT AND ALIGNMENT OF WHAT 1S KNOWN AS PrRoJecT
F-191 (StaTe HigHway No. 13, Gwinner-MILNOR), UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SecTion 24-0119 oF THE 1953 SuepLe-
ment oF THE N. D, Reviseo CBDE oF 1943, AND 1T BEING NECESSARY TO FIX A DATE AND PLACE OF HEARING ON SAID
PEITION, AT WHICH TIME AND PLACE THE AWARDS OF SAID DAMAGES MAY BE MADE AS PROVIDED BY Law,

BE IT THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT A MEETING OF THE BOARD FOR THME PURPOSE OF ASCERTAINING AND
DETERMINING SAID DAMAGES AND MAKING AWARDS THEREFOR TO THE PERSONS ENTITLED THERETO BE MELD AT THE Court
House 1N THE CiTvy oF Forman, TH1s County, AT THE HOuR oF |0 0'CLOCK, A. M., ON THE 16TH DAY OF AugusT,
1954, AND THAT PUBLISHED NOTICE OF SAID MEETING BE GIVEN AS PROVIDED BY SAtD Seerion 24-0119 oF THE |95}
SupprLement oF THE N, D, Revisep Cguz oF 1943,

CommissionER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED. b

ComM1SSI10NER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED I1TS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS, THE B1D 1N THE aMounT oF $20,250.41 or E. L. Lien Construction Company ReCEIVED 1N
THE LeTTING oF Juty 23, 1954, For GRADE OoN Proseat S 217(2) was THE Low BID RECEIVED, AND

WHEREAS THIS BID 15 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 15 UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, ®e 1T ReEsoLved Bv THE Boaro or County Commiss1oNERS OF SaRGENT CounTv, THAT
THE HigHway DEPARTMENT B¢ REQUESTED To awaro To THE E, L. Ltien ConsTRucTioN CoMPANY THE CONTRACT FOR
Proseet S 217(2) ano secure FEDERAL CONCURRENCE THEREGF.

1T 1S FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REMBURSE THE HigHway DEpARTMENT FOR aNY PAY-|
MENTS MADE UNDER TH1S CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTtRLE FRom THE Bureau oF Pustic Roaos.

COMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ANDOPTED,

Comm1SS10NER HOFLEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPT ION!

WHEREAS, THE 810 1N THE amounT oF $%,966 .43 or Tenneros ConsTrucmion Co., RECEIVED IN THE
LeTTINg oF Juty 23, 1954, roR GraveL on Prosect S 217(2) was THE Low B1D RECEIVED, AND

WHEREAS, TH1S BID 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 1S UNDER THE ENGINEERS ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, Be 1T RESOLVED 8y THE Boarp or County Commiss10NERS 0F SARGENT COUNTY, THAT
THE HigHway DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED To AWARD To THE Tenneros ConsTrucTion Company THE CONTRACT For ProueeT
S 217(2) anp secure FEDERAL CONCURRENGCE THEREOF .

IT 1S FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HigHway DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAY-
MENTS MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE BurReEau oF PusLic "oaps.

ComMM 1SS 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED TME MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILL WAS AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
War. No. 2752 Luick ConstrucTion Company, esTiMaTe No. 2 on prosecT S 685(1) $2,1438.80

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, a. M., AususT 3, 1954,
Comm15510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

%%W 7

AuDITOR,

Forman, N. Dak. AugusT 3, 1054,
Tue BOARD oF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE 1N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO AOJOURN
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THEMEETINGS HELD 1IN JuLy WERE READ.

Comm1ss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
CommissioneER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE RESIGNATION OF BORDON STEWART as SueriFr oF THE COuNTY was RECEIVED By THE Boaro.
CoMM15S10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF MR. STEWART BE AGCEPTED AS OF Juty 3lsT,
1954,

CoMM1SS1O0NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1SstoneR WaLsTean mMoven THAT L. R. KERLING BE APPOINTED SHERIFF TO FILL THE VACANCY
CAUSED BY THE RESIGNATION OF GORDON STEWART, THIS APPO INTMENT TO BE EFFECTIVE AS OoF August 1, 1954,




CoMM1SS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

PETITIONS WERE RECEIVED BY THE BOARD SIGNED BY RESIDENTS AND ELECTORS oF Bowen ScHoolL Dist-
RICT, PETITIONING FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF PART OF SAID SCHOOL DISTRICT To SwiINNER SpectAL ScHool Disrricr,
AND A PART OF SAID DI1STRICT To ForRMaN SepeciaL ScHooL DiSTRICT, $SAID PETITIONS HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE
NorTH DakoTa State CommirTee on ScHool DisTtrict Reoraanyzation.

CoMM1SS1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT A HEARING ON THE SAID PETITIONS BE HELD AT 2 o'CLOCK, P. M.,
AuGusT 20TH, 1054, AND THAT NOTICE OF SAID HEARING BE GIVEN ACCORDING TO LAW,
COMMISSIONER WaLSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner HorLeEN MovED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO RELEASE I1N- |

TO THE CUSTODY OFf THE SUPERINTENDENT OF SCNOOLS, FOR THME PURPOSE OF PRESENTING To THe ScHoot ReoisTRicTING |

BoaRrD OF SARGENT COUNTY THE PETITIONS oF Ransom ScHooL Di1STRICT REQUESTING THE ATTACHING OF A PART OF SAID

SCHOOL DISTRICT To RUTLAND SpeciaL ScHoot DISTRICT AND A PART oF saip Ransom SchooL pisTRicT to Cavusa

SeECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, AND WHICH SAIC PETITIONS WERE TARLED AT THE APRIL MEETING OF THE Boaro.
CoMM1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner WALSTEAD MDVED THAT THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LOTS BE APPROVED!

Lots ¥ & 5, Brock 3, WiLLiamsons Seconp ADDiITioN, ViLLAGE oF Havana, soLo To CLARENCE LeH-
mann FoR $20.00. TerMs CASH.

Lors 7 70 12, Brock 15, Civv or MiLNOR, soLo To Harry & Henrietta Reno, Jt. Ten., ror $90.00

Terms casH,

LoTs 19, 20 & 21, Brock 3, Citv oF Forman, soLd To Marton G. & THora E, JoMwnson, JT. Tewn.,
For $75.00. TERMS CASH.

CommMI5S10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE VARIOUS PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR.!

NO ONE HAD APPEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE PUBLISHED NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING oN THE CounTy
BubseT AND PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR.

CommrssioneEr WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SUMS WEREIMAFTER STATED OR SO MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE
NECESSARY, ARE HEREBY APPROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS 1N THE CoUNTv TREASURY HEREINAFTER INDICATED FOR THE
F1SCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy |, 1954, ano enoine June 30, 1955:

From THE CounTy GENFRAL FUND $115,907.50
From THE County POOR FUND 36,262.00
From tHE County Roab Fuwno 142,000.00

From THE FeperaL. A1p Roap rFunp 45 ,000.00

ToTAL APPROPR!ATIONS $339,169.50
CommtssioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissioNeER COLEMAN MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ESTIMATES OF INDEBTEONESS AND EXPENSH

CONS IDERED AT THE MEETING OF THE Boarp JuLy G, 1954, TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION THE AUDITORS REFORT OF UN-

COLLECTED TAXES AND CASH BALANCES ON HAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE COUNTV BUDGET HAS BEEN APPRO\IEU1
i

IN THE AMOUNTS STATED IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN
tHE COUNTY OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE vEAR |05M4:

CouNTvy GENERAL $90,000.00
CouNTv PaoR 26,000.00
County Roap 4g,000.00
Feperat-A1D Roap Funo - § miLLs MS,OO0.00
EMERGENCY FUND -~ | MiILL 10,000.00

Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED WiTH THE HEARING ON PETITIONS FOR ATTACHING PART 0f JACkSON ScHooL
District To CogsweLL SpeciaL ScHoot DISTRICT AS ADVERTISED.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS REQUESTING THE ATTACHING oF ALt oF Sechons |,
2, 11,12, 13, 14, 22, 23, 243 tue EL oF Sections 3, 10, anp 153 THE SWE oF Sec. 15; tve N oF Sections
25 anp 26; TtHe NE3 orF Sec. 27, anp THE SE} oF SecTion 26, LESS THE SCHOOL SITE LOCATED THEREON; ALL IN
Jackson ScHooL District To CoeswerL Seectat ScHooL DisTRicT BE aPPROVED.

ComigsioNEr HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION,

On RotL caLL ComMissioners HorFLEN aND SMiTH voTep Ave., Commissioners CoLeman, MARQUETTE
anp WaLsTEaD voTED Nav, MoTion LosT,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

war, No.
2780 Rosert THaver, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 14,72 $330.73 ¢
2781  Jown WiLson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 36.95 308.10
2782 OLiveR ANDERSON, SERVICES as paTRoLman, $HUT.50; mriicace $98, 135, Less Tax 37.71 508, 14
2783 NoRMAN ANDERSON, LABOR AND MILEAGE, LESS Tax 34.84 270.7t |
2784 W, J. Frysev, OPERATING CAT AND MILEAGE Less Tax 54,16 34).69
2785 ARTHUR SpanoE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LeEss Tax 46.29 330.41
2786 Peper GJERTSON, BRIDGE WORK 472,50
2787 Peter WaLoera, LABOR AND M ILEAGE Less Tax 38.55 26l .45
2788 Harry H. Wilke, LABOR ON HIGHWAYS Less Tax 25,35 257.65
2789 Harry H, Wiwke, LaBOR ON FA1RGROUNDS LESS TAX .24 15.76
2790 Norman ANDERSON, LABOR ON COURTHOUSE LESS TAX .18 11.82
Loren JoHNSoN & SaraenT County Banx, LABOR Less Tax 13,84 262.16 |
2792 Eowaro F, Wisnewsk, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS TAX 3,90 275.95
2793 G. B. COoLEMAN, SERVICES AND MiLEaGe AS Commissioner, Juty 6 To Aue. 3, LESS Tax .96 91.39
279% Gro. HorLen, SERVICES AND MI1LEAGE as Commissioner, JuLy 10 10 Aug 3, Less Tax  6.00 11,20
2795 D. D. MARQUETTE,SERVICES, MILEAGE & CEPENSES AS CoMMISSIONER, JuLy 12 To AuG.3, Less Tax 1,20 146,84
2796 MeLviN SMITH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMM1SS10ONER FOR July, LESS Tax 5.32 213,05
2797 Ewmer WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner & exeenses, July 13 To Aua. 3,

LESS TAX .72 55.58
2798 V. D. MaRrsMaLL, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS ENGINEER Less Tax 2,37 327.29
2799 R. D, MamrsHaLL, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN, tess tax 12,12 hg,.gg

2800 Epwin SHiMmIN, SERV ICES AS RODMAN LESS TAax 2,19 9.06

i,




War., No.

2801
2802
2803
2804
2805
2806
2807
2808
2809
2810
2811
2812
2813%
2814
2815
2816
2817
2818
2819
2820
2021
2022
2p23
202k
2825
2026
2027

2028
2029
28730
2831
28732
2833
a3k
2a15
28%6
037
38
2839
2el0
28l
2gli2
2gh3
gkl
2845
2046
2847
28kg
2al9
2650
285!

2852
265

265

2855
2856
2857
2858
2859
2860
2861
2862
2863
2864
2865
2866
2667
2868
2869
2870
2871
2g72
2473
2gTh
2675
2876
2877
2678
2679
2680
288)
2882
2883
288k

Juty,

teRov PHiLLIPS, SERVICES AS ROOMAN,

NorTH Daxota State Higiway DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS ETC.,

BrameTon Farmers ELeEvaTor Co., PHONE CALLS

BrameTON GARAGE, LABOR

BrampTON SERViCE, SUPPLIES

BrameTon O1L CoMpaNy, DIESEL FUEL AND SUPPLIES

DakoTa Tractor & Equipment Co., CUTTING EDGES, BELTING AND REPAIRS

Havana Garage, WELDING AND LABOR
WiLeur JacoBssoN, TIRE

Kiegrer Bros., GAS, OtL AND SUPPLIES
Eric KURSCHAT, LABOR AND WELDING

G. A, KLersTap, ROAD WORK

Harotp MclaugHLIN, GAS AND OIL

NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., REPAIRS
SeavERTS AuTO SERVICE, LABOR AND SUPPLIES
Stanoaro 01 Company, DIESEL FUEL ETC,,
TewaukoN TownsHIP, CULVERT

BrampToN LuMBER YARD, LUMBER AND SUPPLIES

SaRGENT County WeLrFare BoARD, APPROPRIATION FOR AUGUST
BurRNsTAD CONSTRUCTION, DOZER WORK

StanLey Case, 10 HR. TRACTOR & DIGGER

Cass County ErseTric Coop. INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED
Mrs. Veva GraseRr, GARAGE RENTAL

ARNE Holm, BLACKSMITH WORK AND WELDING,
HaxanA ServicE, TIRES ETC.,

NorTHwesTERN SHEET & IroN WoRks, SuPPLIES
Socony Vacuum O1L Co., aas
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE ON MOT10N ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR
ProJecT F-101, GwiNnNeR TO MitNOR:
Reueen C. JoHnson & Jon Hancock Mutuat LirFe Ins. Co. 4.01 acres i1n SWE-19-132-55

Lvoa E. Lee, 4,01 acres 1N SEL-19-132-55

Grace Rvon, 3.08 ACRES IN NWA-30-132-F5 AND TREES DAMAGES

PriLie & Ines Bartz & MRs. Ipa Heinexing, 4,01 acres 1w NE}-}O-l}Z—SS AND TREES AND FENCE
Cuas, A* Aset, 4.02 acres 1N SW-20-132-55

Haroto & Rutu Ascue, 3.48 acres N SE$-20-132-55 AND TREES AND FENCE DAMAGES

ALeerT ScHuTT & Feperal Lanp Bawnk, 4,02 acres 1N NW}—ZQ—!}Z—SS AND FENCE DAMAGES

RavmonD & MARvEL AscHE & Feperal Lano Bank, 4.01 acres tn NE3-29-132-55 AND FREES AND FENCE
WiLLiam Yagow, 4 acres 1N sw}-2!~|32-55 AND FENCE DAMAGES
C.RBmumw&G.&Buumw,KﬁAmmlnﬁ#m-H&%

WiLL1AM & MALVINA Yagow, B acres 1N NWE-28-132-55

CHarLeS E. GaInOR, 4 acres 1N NE3-28-132-55
Ewmer W. Carrson & Natronat Lire Ins, Co., B.36 acres 1N SWE-22-132-55 AND FENCE DAMAGES
INnGve RyoHolm, Y acres 1N SE3-22-132-55

LawreNCE , ARNOLD & KENNETH JENTZ, Y4 acres iN NE4-27-132-55 AND FENCE DAMAGES
Tueopore N, & ETHvL Lunnesora, 4,01 acres 1n SWE-23-132-55 AND FENCE DAMAGES
PriLte & SopHIA Yagow, U acres in SE}—z}—I}2-55 AND TREES AND FENCE DAMAGES
Maset R. Hoses & P. J. Hoses, 3.54 acres in NWE-26-132-55 AND FENCE DAMAGES

Oscar G. OLsow, 4,01 acres 1N SWE-2U-132-55

Aaron C. 8 CHARLOTTE Wyum, %.01 acres 1n_ NE-25-132-55

ArTHUR H. Sgsens, 3.27 acres 1N SWi-19-132-54

Lester ELLEFSON, 3,99 acres 1N SE4-19-132-5k

A. B. & Eo1TH CHRISTIANSEN, 4,01 AcrRes 1N NWE-25-132-55

A. B, & Eorvr CHrisTiANSEN, AMunD NeLson & FeperaL Lano Bawnk, 11.69 acres 1N Sh-20-132-54
AND MOV ING FENCE

ELwooo NeLsow, 3.99 acres N NE3-30-132-5U4 anD TREES DAMAGES

CLARENCE & AUGUSTA BENNETT, 1.98 Acres 1N SWE-20-132-54

Mavin W, & Svea Lien & _FepEraL Lano Bamk, 4 acres in NW-29- 13254

Eowaro A. & HarrieT E, Evrerson, 3,21 ACRES IN NE}-29-132-54 AND TREES AND FENCE DAMAGES
AARSETH HARDWARE , "SUPPLIES

JoE AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND BOARD FOR PR1ISONERS,

Baker Sares Co., SUPPLIES

Etoer's Rapro Service, RaDIO WORK

GLose-GazeTte PRiNTing Co., TAX LISTS AND OTHER SUPPLIES

GLapvs E, HEwmeRrs, SERVICES AS COURT REPORTER

J. M. HoHaus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES As VETERANS Service OFFICER, Less Tax 2.07
F. G. Huesaro, M, D., serviIcES AS INSANTTY Commissioner, LLovo PENNINGTON CASE

W, Hermer, OVERHAUL ING TYPEWRITERS, RIBBONS ETC.,

MRS. YVONNE JOHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE ComMI3SIDNER,

L. R, KerLiNG, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES TRIP TO JAMESTOWN AS Deputy SHERIFF

L. R, KerLinG, MiILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHERIFF FOR MONTH OF JuLy

Hans Kursk, M. D, MEDICAL SERVICES FOR PRISONER,

KnigHT PRINTING ComMPaNY, SUPPLIES

OaLe McBrioe, ELECTRIC FAN

NortH DaxkoTA CHiLDReN's Home SocteTy, FOR SERVICES RENDERED
NorRTH DAROTA RECLAMATION ASSOCIATION, COUNTY MEMBERSHIP FEE
Orrer TarL Power CompANY, LIGHT AND POWER

E. J. SwansoN, WEED SPRAY ING

WiTT's ServicE STATION, LABOR AND SUPPLIES

THompsoN YAROS, LUMBER AND SUPPLIES

EnoLa KERLING, sERVICES IN SHERIFFS OrFFicE, LEss Tax 39.00
THe SARGENT County News, Tax recerets, Buonset, CoMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, ABSTRACTS €7C.
CounTy TREASURER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT CountyNEWS ,
Vietor W. LegLer, expenses and CoUNTY!S SHARE OF SALARY As COUNTY AGENT, LESS TAX 4,20
BerTHA Mo, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGENT, Less Tax 12.38
ArnoLp R, Bera, ENGINEERING woRK - FAS 8 217(2) Less Tax  2.03
Gustav E. Grass EnGINEERING WORK - FAS S 217(2)

R. P, Tuomas, ENG INEERING WORK ~ FAS S 217(2) Less Tax  2.52

CouNTY PAY RoLL, SALARIES oF CounTy OFFICIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR Jury,

$25.50
) .gh

100.25
100.2%
102.00
131.25
100.50
144,00
106.50
113.25
116.00
108.00
100.00
100.00
120.00
100.00
130.00
129.25
147.50
118.50
100.25
100.25

81.75

99.75
100.25

332.25
100.75
k9,50
100.00
137.25
75.39
5.50
18.50
39.15
365.88
4.00
138.93
10.00
4k 95
100.82
32.19
123.20
3.00
10.59
64.00
50.00
50.00
82,49
18.50
7.00
130.04
161.00
756.93
59.72
280.30
152.62
132.97
18.00
165.48
3,771.31

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAIO BY THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF

FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:




ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE  $856.32

SuBs1STENCE 62.96
CasH a1D 75.00
MeoicaL ato U452, 36
MisceLLANEOUS PAYMENTS 103.31
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,549.95

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wH1CH SociaL Welr are warrants Nos. 13,285 1o 13,316 iNcLusIvE HAD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoaRrD.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIoUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JuLv:

GENERAL $2,365.63
Roao 473,60
Poor 152.92
MoToR VeHioLe 2,894,565
Gas Tax 4,856.21

ComMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JuLy, 1N THE sum or $40.M9 se aperovED.
ComMm1SSI10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Comm1ss1onNeER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'ctock, A, M., AususT 10, 1954,
ComMm1$810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

/2 i
7% s - / CHAIRMAN,
J

AUDITOR,

Forman, N, Dak. Ausust 10, 195k,

THe Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE 1IN THE COURTMOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNE

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Comm1sS 10NER CoLeman.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OREN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE USED INDUSTRIAL
TRACTOR WITH FRONT END LOADER, AS ADVERTISED.

A PROPOSAL HAD BEEN FILED BY THE MiowesT EQU'PMENT cOMPANV TO FURNISH ONE USED INTERNATIONAL
-HarvesTer Monel 1-9 TRACTOR, £QuUIPPED wiTH OTTAWA HYDRAULIC FRONT END LOADER AT PRice or $3,425.00, or
one usep CATeERPILLAR D-U TRAGCTOR wiTH TRAXCAVATOR FRONT END LOADER AT A PRice of $3,750.00.

Comm1sS1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT AGTION ON THESE BIDS BE DEFERRED UNTIL AugusT 16, 1054,
CoMM1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEOD,

CommisstoNer HOFLEN MoveED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, a. M., AucusT 16TH, 1954,
COMMISS'ONE’R WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, Dak. Auaust 16, 1954,

Tue Boaro orF Countvy ComMmtsstoNneRrs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

PURSUANT TO PUBLISHED NOTICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ASCERTAIN DAMAGES AND MAKE AWARDS THERE
FOR FOR THE THE TAKING OF A PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACTS OF LAND FOR RIGHT OF WAY PURPOSES
FoR PRoJECT F-191 (GwiNNER £AST To MiLnoR):

Commissioner CoteMaN MovED THAT THE Sum of $119.00 Be awaroeb To Frank W. CroLt; HaroLo A,
CroLL: Bryon G, CngLL ANDMaR enev C. CroLt. anp Cora PHLEuGER, For 4,04 acres oF Lano 1N NWE-27-132-55,ano
FOR MBVING FENCE,. gﬁﬁESFNsl}S.SONBe awarpeo To Raren E, Momesre ror 4.02 acres 1n NEZ-26-132-55 anp roRr
moving rFENcE., Parcer No, 21, ano

THE suM oF $115.25 Be awarpeD To THE FeperaL Lano Bank orF ST, Payw, MinN, FoR 4,01 acres iw
SE3-24-132-55 anp For Moving Fence, Parcel No. 23.

ComMM1SS10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER COLEMAN MOVED THMAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B1D OF MiowesT EquipMenT Co.,, FOR THE
IME FURNISHING OF ONE USED CaTerpiLLAR D-4 TRacToR wiTH TRAXCAVATOR FRONT END LOADER AS ADVERTISED, AND
WHICH BIDS MAD BEEN TABLED AT THE AUGUST |OTH MEETING, IN THE sum ofF $3,750.00.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEO,

War. No. THE FOLLOWING WARRANTS WERE ON MOTION ORDERED 1SSUED Bv THE BoarD:
Casper Smepsrupo, Cuerk or Courrt, FOR RIGHT OF way N NW2-27-132-55 AND FENCE DAMAGES $119,00
2892 Raip E. Momsera, FOR RIGHT OF wAY N NE{-26-132-55 anD FENCE DAMAGES 130.50
2893 Feoeral Lano Bank oF St. PauL, MiNN., RIGHT oF wavy yn SE3-24-132-55 anp rEncE DAMAGES 115.25
2894 BoraHILD & Henrv MRTinseN & Feoeral Lanp Bank, St. Paul,. 3.27 acres v NW-30-)32.84

AND FENCE DAMAGES 107.75

Comm1SSIONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., August 20, 195Y4,
CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

I




Forman, N, Dak, Avaust 20, 1954,

‘Tue BoarD oF Countv COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-~
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE FOLLOWING PETITIONS FOR REORGANIZATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS WHICH HAD BEEN APPROVED BY
THE NoRTH Dakota State CommiTree anp THE Saraent County CoMmiTTEE ON ScHoolL DistrRicT ReorGan:zATiON were |
PRESENTED TO THE BOARD AND FILED: 5

PART oF WiLLEY ScHooL Di1STRICT To BE ATTACHED To GwinnER SpeciaL SaMoot District,
PaRT or JacksoN ScHoot District To Be artacHeo 70 CoaswerL SpeciaL Scroot Distrier,

cOMMISSlQNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT A MEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITIONS 8E HELD IN THE COURTROOM IN
THE COURTHOUSE oNn Sept. &, AT 2 o'clLock, P, M.
CoMM1SSI1ONER SM1TH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COMMI SSIONER WALSTEAD INTRODUDED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED tTS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS SUFFICIENT TIME WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE FOR THE COUNTY AUDITOR TO DETERMINE THE VALUA~
TIONS AND THE MILL RATES FOR THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS tN THE COUNTY AND TO SPREAD TAXES FOR THE CURR-
ENT YEAR, 1F ANY CHANGES ARE MADE IN THE BOUNDARIES OF ANY TAXING DISTRICT AaFTER OctoBer IsT, 1954,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT 1F ANY CHANGES ARE MADE (N THE BOUNDARIES OF ANY TAXING D)STRICT
THROUGH REDISTRICTING OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS, OR FOR ANY OTHER REASON, AFTER Oct. |, 1954 SucH CHANGES SHALL |
NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE AS RELATING TO TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1954,

Commiss1onER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE HEARING ON SCHOOL REDISTRICTING PETITIONS AS ADVERT|SED,

Comm1SStoNER WALSTEAR MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF BoweN ScHool
DiSTRICT, REQUESTING THAT PART OF BOWEN SCHOOL DISTRICT BE ATYACHED To Forman Spectat ScHooL DisTricT, ee
APPROVED AND THAT THE

Sk or sections 13, 4, 15, 16; THe Nk oF secTion 2Io THE SE} oF secTion 21 anp THE

El oF secTions 28 anp 33, ate 1N Bowen ScHool DistricT (fwe. 131, Ree, 56) }
BE AYTACHED TO AND MADE A PART oF Fomman Speciat ScHooL DisSTRicT, AS PRAYED FOR IN THE AFORESAID MENT1ONED
PETITIONS, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REQUIRED BY LAW.

CommisstoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME CARRIED, ALL CoMM1SSI1ONERS VOTING AYE ON
ROLL CALL.

CoMM1SSI1ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELEGTORS AND RESIDENTS OF BoweN Semoor DisTRicy
REQUESTING THAT PART OF SAID ScHoot DISTRICT BE ATTACHED To GwiINNER SepeciaL ScHool D}STR!CT, BE APPROVED
AND THAT

ALt orF secTions |, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 12 ano THE Nk oF secTions 7, &, 9, 13,
14 anp 15, aLL tn Bowen ScHooL Distmict, (Twe. 131, Ree, 56

N
BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF GwINNER SpECIAL ScHooL DiSTRICT AS PRAYED FOR THE PETITIONS MENTIONED 1IN
THE FOREGOING, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REQUIRED 8Y LAW,

CommissioNER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALt COMMISSIONERS VOTING AVE ON
ROLL CALL.

THE FOLLOWING BILL WAS AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

War. No.
2895 Lutck ConsTRucTION Comeany, EsTimate No. 3, Prouect S 685(1) $3,529.46

Comm1SstoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., SepT. 7, 1954,
Comm1SS10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Af/ CHAIRMAN .

AUDITOR,

Forman, N. DAk. Sept. 7, 1954.

THE BoARD OoF CounTYy COMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNW
MENT. WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD 1IN AUGUST WERE READ.

COMMISS!ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
CommI881CNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissioNER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE
OFF1C1AL NEWBPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING AND HAULING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, BIDS TO BE opENED AT 10 o'crLock, A, M., Oct, 11, 1954,

Commiss1ONER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm18810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNEBS AGAINST THE COUNTY ROAD FUND IN
THE AMOUNT oF $25,000,00 8€ soLd Yo SARGENT CouNTY BANK, WiTH INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 3%% ANNUALLY, AND
THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND THE AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND {NSTRUGTED TO SIGN SAME.

Commi8S1ONER SMITHE SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,




i

13
ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP-!
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUET, IN THE AMOUNT oF $Ul7,95,

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'CLoCK, a. M., SepT. 8, 1954,
CoMMm18810ONER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. ;

Forman, N, Dak, Sept. 8, 1954.

THE BoarD ofF County ComMMISS810ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF RUTLAND TOWNSBHIP APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND REQUEST-
ED THAT THE VOTING PLACE IN RUTLAND TowNsHIP BE CHANGED FROM THE LADIES AIC HALL IN RUTLAND VILLAGE TO THE,
RutLano ConsoLtpaved ScHooL House IN RuTLAND TownsHiP.

ComM18810NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE REQUEST OF THE RUTLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BE |
GRANTED, AND THAT THE CoNnSOLIDATED ScHooL HOUSBE IN RUTLAND TOWNSHIP BE DESIGNATED AS THE OFFICIAL VOTING |
PLACE FOR Ruttano TownsHkip. i
CoMMIE8IONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. ;

ComMMiIg81ENER HOFLEN MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTIONS

i

WHEREAS THE HOLDERS OF WARRANT No. 2835, IN THE AMOUNT OF $113.25 CLAIM THAT THE 6AID WARRANT
HAS BECOME LOBT, AND

WHEREAS THE SAID HOLDERS OF SAID WARRANT HAVE FURNISHED AN INDEMNITY BOND IN THE S8UM OF
$226.50, ACCORDING TO LAW, AND WHICH BOND HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM,

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BA1D BOND BE APPROVED A8 TO SUFFICIENCY, AND THE COUNTY AuDITOR Auruonl
1ZED AND INSTRUCBED TO I18SUE A DUPLICATE WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT oF $113.25 To RAYMOND & MARVEL ASCHE AND
THE Feperat LAnND Bank oF ST. PauL, MINN,, TO WHOM THE ORIGINAL WARRANT WAS |18SUED,

Commigs1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED. !

Comm18810NER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE OF LoTs 3 & U4, Brock 4, JoHnsoN's i
AobiTioN, CiTY oF MitNor, To W. L. Rurpert For $10.00. Terms CAsH.
Comm18s810NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE HEARING ON PETITIONS FOR REDISTRICTING OF SCHOOL DISTRICTE AS AD=
VERT I SED.

Comm 188 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS oF WILLEY ScHooL DigT=-
RICT, REQUESTING THAT PART oF WiLLEY ScHooL DISTRICT BE ATTACHED TO GWINNER ScHooL D18TRICT, SPECIAL, BE
APPROVED AND THAT

ALL oF sections 5, 6, 7, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 28, 29, 30, 31,
32, 33; THe W} oF sections L, 8, 22, 27, 34 anp THE SEL oF section 8, ALL i .
TownsHiP 132, RANGE 55,

BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF GWINNER SPECIAL SCHoOL DisTRICT, A8 PRAYED FOR IN THE ABOVE
MENTIONED PETITIONS, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REQUIRED BY LAW,
CoMM18810ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED.

Comm18S10ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF JACKSON SCHOOL
DISTRICT REQUESTING THATY

ALL oF sections 1, 2, 11, 12, 13, 14, 22, 23, 24; E} oF sections 10,
15; SW: oF Sec. 15; Nk oF Sec. 25; NE; oF Sec. 27; SE} oe Sec. 26, Less scHooL
Mouse 81TE; N& oF Sec. 26 LESS 1 PLOT BEGINNING AT THE SE CORNER OF THE NEY, THENcE
NORTH 378 FEET, THENCE WEST 216 FEET, THENCE SouTH 378 FEET, THENCE easT 216 FEET
TO POINT OF BEGINNING AND 1 PLOT BEGINNING 378 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTHEWNST CORNER
OF THE NE&. THENCE NORTH 101 FEET, THENCE wesT 324 Feev, THENCE BoutH 101 fFeeT,
THENCE EABT 324 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING,

BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART of CoGsweLL SpeciaL ScHooL DISTRICT, BE REJECTED,

Comm1881ONER WALSTEAD SECONDEDC THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL Comm)issioners COLEMAN, HorFLew, )
MARQUETTE AND WALSTEAD VOTED AYE. COMMISSIONER SMITH VOTED NAY. MOTION CARRIED, :

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:
War, No.
2924k  Jown WiLsoNn, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LESs TAX 41.61 $317.29
2925 RosBerT THAYER, . SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LESS Tax 11,69 315.61
2926 V. D. MarsHALL, SBERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AB ENGINEER, Less tax 30,02 567.81
2927 RicHarD D, MarsmHALL, S8ERVICES A8 INSTRUMENTMAN, LEBS TAX 29.25 120.75
2928 teRov PHiLLIPS, SERVICES AS RODMAN, 12,00
2929 EowiN SHIMMIN, SERVICES A8 RODMAN, . LESS TAX 19.93 82,07
2930 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LESS TAX 47.78 34,32
2931 Eowarp F. Wisngwskl, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN, LESS TAx 3.98 268.12
2932 Harry H. WriLke, LABOR, TRUCKING, ETC., Less TAx 20.75 242,25 !
2933 Harrvy H. WiLke, LABOR, LESS TAX .39 25.61
2934 Loren M. JoHNSON, LABOR, LESS TAX .07 4,93
2935 SARGENT CounTy BANK & LOREN M. JOHNSON, LABOR, LEse Tax 24,81 309.19
2936 OLIvVER ANDERSON, S8ERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less T1ax 30.00 439.25
2937 W. J. Frigav, OPERATING CAT AND MILEAGE LESS TAX 57.28 389,97
2938 Awnprew A. OLson, _ MOWING WEEDS AND MILEAGE, Less Tax  3.41 248,19
2939 Peter WALDERA, LABOR, LESS Tax 41.58 270.42
2940 ARv's TeExaco STaTion, OiL .90 !
2941 BraMPTON SERVICE, GAS AND BUPPLIES, 318.21
2942 Brameton O1L Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES, . ) 460,84
2943 Cass County ELECTRIC CoOP. INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHMED 3.85 !
2944  Curr's, SAND AND ROCK, 20.00

|

2945 DeA LusricanT Co., INC. DIESEL OIL, 100.10



WAR. No.

2946 Farmers UNioN Oit. Co., RuTLAND, GAS $8.10
2947 Farmers Coorp. GRAaIN Co., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 88.47
2948 Forman IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS, 121.23
2949 Foster-BerL Co., REPAIRS 39.00
2950GuLevic BROTHERS HARDWARE , 15.62
2951 Mrs. VeEva GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL ' 15,00
2952 Hokana SERVICE, GAB, OIL AND SUPPLIES, 145.15
2953 KasT STANDARD SERVICE, GAS AND BUPPLIES 154.05
2954 KieFeErR BROTHERS, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES, 203.76
2955 Miowest Equiement Co., usep D=8 CATERPILLAR TRACTOR, 3,750.00
2956 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., SUPPLIES 7.25
2957 Otver TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED = 2 MONTHS 3.00
2958 H. A, PFaFF, REPA IR8 3.66
2959 Rapio ELECTRIC, REPAIRS ETC., 6.75
2960 FriTz RucH, RIGHT OoF wavy IN SE} Sec. 23-129-57 75400
2961 J. W. RarpH:EQuipMENT CO., REPAIRS : 97.17
2962 SeaverTs AuTo SERVICE, OIL ETC., 24,40
2963 Stanparo OiL Company, GAS, DIESEL FUEL ETC., 420.10
2964 HamOLD SCHAEFER, WELDING ETC,, 52,60
2965 THorp Auto Co., INC., REPAIRS 3.50
2966 Weeers DEPARTMENT STORE, CLOTH 2.95
2967 NortH Dakota STATE H)GHwAY DEPARTMENT, BLUEPRINTS . 7.68
2968 AarseTH HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 84,31
2969 Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN, 4,50
2970 Mes, Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES A8 JANITOR, 49,50
2971 VINCENT BawD, EXPENBES A8 COURT REPORTER, 1.37
2972 Rosert A. Caseg, MILWAGE AND EXPENSES, ATTENDING STATE'S ATYORNEYS CONFERENCE, 31.80
2973 CoLoNIAL REFINING & CHERICAL CO., JANITOR SUPPLIES 80.85
2974 GiLBERTSON'S, GAB AND OIL . 27.63
2975 ?AMBLE'S, . SUPPLIES 37.32
2976 THe GLoBE-GAZETYE PRINTING CO., BUPPLIES, . 19.59
2977 GarFanev's MacHiNe DepT,, OVERHAULING TYPEWRITER, 2. 50
2978 F. G. Huesaro, M. D. SERVICES A8 INSANITY CommisgiONER, PERCY KAST CASE 10.00
2979 J. H. HoHaus, S8ERVICES A8 VETERANE SERVICE OFFICER, Less tax 2.16 141,84
2980 YvOnNNE M. JOHNBGARD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE ComMMI8SI1ONER, . 95.89
2981 L. R. KERLING, MILEAGE A8 SHERIFF FOR AUG., TRANSPORTING PERCY KAST TOo JAMESTOWN HOSPITAL ANOD

. BOARD FOR PRIBSONERS 122,68
2982 KNIGHT PRINTING COMPANY, BUPPLIES . 185.78
2983 Victor W. LEGLER, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S8 SHARE OF SALARY AS COUNTY AGENT,LESS TAX 7.30. 266.46
2984 BerTHA Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT LEss Tax 12.38 152.62
2985 Orrer TaiL Pawer Co., LIGHT AND POWER FOR COUNTY 84,13
2986 James A. SCHELLER, DRAY ING, 2,00
2987 SARGENT COUNTY BANK AGENCY, PREMIUM .ON INSURANCE ON HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, 787.50
2988 SARGENT CounTy News, PUBLISHING COMMIBE 1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING, 182.33
2989 THoMPSON YARDS, LUMBER AND MATERIALS . 849,62
2990 WoRKMEN'S8 COMPENSATION BUREAU, BOILER INSPECTION FEE 2.00
2991 WolLTer ELecT=oniC Co., LOUD SPEAKER = COUNTY AGENT AND SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHoOLS 200,00
2992 HaroLp MclaugHLin, GAS, O!L AND TIRE REPAIRS 44, 50
2993 Harian A, KLEFSTAD, TRACTOR AND DOZER WORK, 20,00
2994 AooteH J. WEBER, GAS, OIL ETC., 157.52
2995 SARGENT COUNTY WELFARE BOARD, APPROPRIATION FOR SEPTEMBER, . 500.00
2996 PusLiC WELFARE BoARD oF No. DAK., AID TO AGED PERSONS, 2 MONTHS 1,151.16
2997 PusLIC WeLFARE BoArRD oF No., DAK. AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN, 2 MONTHS 1,168.50
2998 PusLtic WeLFARE BoARD oF No. DAK. AID TO DIBASLED PERSONS, 2 MONTHS 254,32
2999Peper GUERSON, BRIDGE WORK 517.09
3000 Geo. HoFiLen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A6 ComMMIsgIONER, AuG. 4 To Sert. 8, LESS TAX 7.52 127.35
3001 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 ComMI3810NER, AuG. & To Sert. 8, LESs Tax 1.80 167,70
3002 Ewmer WALSTEAD, BSERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 CoMM1Iss10NER, AuG. 4 To Sept. 8, LEss Tax 1.68 121.42
3003 G. B. CoLeman, BERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Comm1881oNER, Auc. 11 To SepT.8, LeEss Tax .84 86.66
3004 MeLvin: SmiTH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commisstioner, Auc. 3 10 Auc. 31, Less tax 5.32 205.56
3005 ImpERr1AL CHERICAL CO., JANITOR SUPPLIES 478,40
3005A No”MAN ANDERSON, LABOR LeEss Tax 43,84 232.16
COUNTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALB ETC., PAID BY AUDITORSE WARRANTS FOR AUGUST 3,771.31

. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID BY THE PuBLtC WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF
AuGUST, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE $965.83

SUBBISTENCE 42,15
CASH AtD 75.00
MEDICAL AID 240,49

MisceLLanEOUS PAvMENTS _ 387.63

TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,711.10

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SoCial WeELFARE warrants Nos. 13,317 7o 13,384 INCLUSIVE HAD
BEEN ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST:

GENERAL $1,974.93
RoAD 1,527.84
Poor 398.56

Commiss19NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
CommiBsiIoNER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CHA 1 aMAN,.

SRR




